
Direction: Westwoodside

50 stops

VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

399 bus Time Schedule

Westwoodside Route Timetable:

Monday 09:00-13:00

Tuesday 09:00-13:00

Wednesday 09:00-13:00

Thursday 09:00-13:00

Friday 09:00-13:00

Saturday Not Operational

Sunday Not Operational

399 bus Info

Direction: Westwoodside
Stops: 50
Trip Duration: 65 min
Line Summary:

The 399 bus line (Scunthorpe - Westwoodside - Doncaster) has 5 routes. For regular weekdays, their operation hours are:
(1) Westwoodside: 09:00-13:00(2) Scunthorpe: 07:15-17:35(3) Westwoodside: 12:45-15:45(4) Doncaster Town Centre:
10:11-14:11(5) Misterton: 06:30-16:20

Use the Moovit App to find the closest 399 bus station near you and find out when is the next 399 bus arriving.

399 bus time schedule & line map

Scunthorpe - Westwoodside - Doncaster Get The App399 Line

Bus Station, Scunthorpe

Frances Street, Scunthorpe

Laneham Street, Scunthorpe

Dunstall Street, Scunthorpe

Pavillion Row, Scunthorpe

Sainsbury`S, Scunthorpe

High Ridge School, Scunthorpe

Highfield Avenue, Scunthorpe

Cliff Closes Road, Scunthorpe

Collinson Avenue, Scunthorpe

Doncaster Road, Berkeley Circle

Tesco, Scunthorpe

Gallagher Retail Park, Scunthorpe

Gunness Straight, Gunness

Jolly Sailor, Gunness

Althorpe Rail Station, Keadby

Main Street, Althorpe

Church, Althorpe

Vermuyden Court, Althorpe

Trentside, Derrythorpe

Riverside Flats, West Butterwick

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/6253405/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster
https://moovitapp.com/index/api/onelink/3986059930?pid=Web_SEO_Lines-PDF&c=Footer_Button&is_retargeting=true&af_inactivity_window=30&af_click_lookback=7d&af_reengagement_window=7d&GACP=v%3D2%26tid%3DG-27FWN98RX2%26cid%3DGACP_PARAM_CLIENT_ID%26en%3Dinstall%26ep.category%3Doffline%26ep.additional_data%3DGACP_PARAM_USER_AGENT%26ep.page_language%3Den%26ep.property%3DSEO%26ep.seo_type%3DLines%26ep.country_name%3DUnited%2520Kingdom%26ep.metro_name%3DEast%2520Midlands&af_sub4=SEO_other&af_sub8=https%3A%2F%2Fmoovitapp.com%2Findex%2Fen%2Fpublic_transit-line-399-East_Midlands-2103-1864922-82035896-0&af_sub9=View&af_sub1=2103&af_sub7=2103&deep_link_sub1=2103&deep_link_value=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D82035896%26li%3D6253405%26add_fav%3D1&af_dp=moovit%3A%2F%2Fline%3Fpartner_id%3Dseo%26lgi%3D82035896%26li%3D6253405%26add_fav%3D1&af_ad=SEO_other_399_Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster_East%20Midlands_View&deep_link_sub2=SEO_other_399_Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster_East%20Midlands_View


Direction: Scunthorpe

62 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

399 bus Time Schedule

Scunthorpe Route Timetable:

Monday 07:15-17:35

North Street, West Butterwick

West Street, West Butterwick

Village Hall, West Butterwick

Park View Terrace, West Butterwick

Church, Beltoft

Bracon, Beltoft

Sir Solomon Pub, Belton

Ash Tree Close, Belton

Jeffrey Lane, Belton

Steers Arms, Belton

Tottermire Lane, Epworth

Leisure Centre, Epworth

Blow Row, Epworth

The Old Rectory, Epworth

Woodland Way, Epworth

Epworth Road, Owston Ferry

Station Road, Owston Ferry

Isle Bus Depot, Owston Ferry

Market Place, Owston Ferry

Station Road, Owston Ferry

Brackenhill Road, East Lound

Memorial, Haxey

Marlborough Avenue, Haxey

Coop, Haxey

Water Tower, Westwoodside

Newbigg, Westwoodside

Commonside, Westwoodside

Fern Court, Westwoodside

Pond, Westwoodside

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/6253405/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/6253405/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/6295235/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster


Tuesday 07:15-17:35

Wednesday 07:15-17:35

Thursday 07:15-17:35

Friday 07:15-17:35

Saturday Not Operational

Sunday Not Operational

399 bus Info

Direction: Scunthorpe
Stops: 62
Trip Duration: 70 min
Line Summary:

Hawthorn Croft, Misterton

Hillsyde Avenue, Misterton

High Street, Misterton

War Memorial, Misterton

Akeferry Road, Graizelound

School Croft, Westwoodside

Fern Court, Westwoodside

Pond, Westwoodside

Commonside , Westwoodside

Newbigg, Westwoodside

Water Tower, Westwoodside

Coop, Haxey

Marlborough Avenue, Haxey

Brackenhill Road, East Lound

Station Road, Owston Ferry

Isle Bus Depot, Owston Ferry

Market Place, Owston Ferry

Epworth Road, Owston Ferry

Woodland Way, Epworth

The Old Rectory, Epworth

Blow Row, Epworth

Leisure Centre, Epworth

Fieldside, Epworth

Tottermire Lane, Epworth

Steers Arms, Belton

Stocks Hill, Belton

Jeffrey Lane, Belton

Ash Tree Close, Belton

Sir Solomon Pub, Belton

Bracon, Beltoft

Church, Beltoft

Park View Terrace, West Butterwick

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/6295235/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/6295235/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster


Direction: Westwoodside

39 stops

399 bus Time Schedule

Westwoodside Route Timetable:

Village Hall, West Butterwick

West Street, West Butterwick

Farm Lane, West Butterwick

North Street, West Butterwick

Riverside Flats, West Butterwick

Trentside, Derrythorpe

Vermuyden Court, Althorpe

Church, Althorpe

Main Street, Althorpe

Althorpe Rail Station, Keadby

Jolly Sailor, Gunness

Gunness Straight, Gunness

Tesco, Scunthorpe

Doncaster Road, Berkeley Circle

Collinson Avenue, Scunthorpe

Highfield Avenue, Scunthorpe

Sainsbury`S, Scunthorpe

Pavillion Row, Scunthorpe

Dunstall Street, Scunthorpe

Mary Street Car Park, Scunthorpe

Bus Station, Scunthorpe

Bus Station, Scunthorpe

Railway Station, Scunthorpe

Cottage Beck Road, Scunthorpe

The Pods, Scunthorpe

Lloyds Avenue, Scunthorpe

West Common Lane, Scunthorpe

Peveril Avenue, Scunthorpe

North Lindsey College, Scunthorpe

North Lindsey College, Scunthorpe



VIEW LINE SCHEDULE Monday 12:45-15:45

Tuesday 12:45-15:45

Wednesday 12:45-15:45

Thursday 12:45-15:45

Friday 12:45-15:45

Saturday Not Operational

Sunday Not Operational

399 bus Info

Direction: Westwoodside
Stops: 39
Trip Duration: 40 min
Line Summary:

Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange/C5, Doncaster
Town Centre

Waterdale/Wood Street, Doncaster Town Centre

Waterdale/Wood Street, Doncaster Town Centre

South Parade/Regent Square, Doncaster Town
Centre

South Parade/Regent Square, Doncaster Town

Centre

Bennetthorpe/Roman Road, Bennetthorpe

Bennetthorpe/Alderson Drive, Bennetthorpe

Bennetthorpe/Manor Drive, Bennetthorpe

Bennetthorpe/Leger Way, Belle Vue

Bawtry Road/Leger Way, Belle Vue

Belle Vue Way/Bawtry Road, Belle Vue

Booth Avenue/Gliwice Way, Belle Vue

Booth Avenue/Bawtry Road, Belle Vue

Bawtry Road/The Avenue, Cantley

Cantley Lane/Ascot Avenue, Cantley

Cantley Lane/Whin Hill Road, Cantley

Cantley Lane/Craven Close, Cantley

Cantley Lane/Green Boulevard, Cantley

Cantley Lane/Birch Road, Cantley

Cantley Lane/School Lane, Cantley

Doncaster Road/St Vincents Avenue, Branton

Moor Gap/The Close, Branton

Moor Gap/Valley Drive, Branton

Doncaster Road/Whiphill Top Lane, Branton

Main Street/Common Lane, Auckley

Main Street/Ellers Lane, Auckley

Hurst Lane/Mosham Road, Auckley

Hurst Lane/Poplar Way, Auckley

Hurst Lane/Main Street, Auckley

Hurst Lane/Mosham Road, Auckley

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/7283555/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/7283555/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/7283555/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster


Direction: Doncaster Town Centre

41 stops
VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

399 bus Time Schedule

Doncaster Town Centre Route Timetable:

Monday 10:11-14:11

Tuesday 10:11-14:11

Wednesday 10:11-14:11

Thursday 10:11-14:11

Friday 10:11-14:11

Saturday Not Operational

Sunday Not Operational

399 bus Info

Direction: Doncaster Town Centre
Stops: 41
Trip Duration: 36 min
Line Summary:

Mosham Road/Hurst Lane, Auckley

Mosham Road/Mosham Close, Blaxton

Mosham Road/Thorne Road, Blaxton

Bank End Road/Hillcroft Road, Blaxton

Bank End Road/Wroot Road, Blaxton

Bank End Road/Bank Farm, Blaxton

The Meadows, Westwoodside

Park Lane, Westwoodside

Pond, Westwoodside

Pond, Westwoodside

Park Lane, Westwoodside

The Meadows, Westwoodside

Bank End Road/Fiftyeights Road, Blaxton

Bank End Road/Wroot Road, Blaxton

Bank End Road/New Street, Blaxton

Mosham Road/Station Road, Blaxton

Mosham Road/Mosham Close, Blaxton

Mosham Road/Hurst Lane, Auckley

Hurst Lane/Mosham Road, Auckley

Hurst Lane/Poplar Way, Auckley

Hurst Lane/Main Street, Auckley

Hurst Lane/Mosham Road, Auckley

Main Street/Ellers Lane, Auckley

Main Street/River Way, Auckley

Doncaster Road/Glen Road, Branton

Moor Gap/Badgers Holt, Branton

Moor Gap/Quarry Lane, Branton

Doncaster Road/St Vincents Avenue, Branton

Doncaster Road/Warning Tongue Lane, Cantley

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/6359487/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster


Direction: Misterton

52 stops

VIEW LINE SCHEDULE

399 bus Time Schedule

Misterton Route Timetable:

Monday 06:30-16:20

Tuesday 06:30-16:20

Wednesday 06:30-16:20

Thursday 06:30-16:20

Friday 06:30-16:20

Saturday Not Operational

Cantley Lane/Hadley Cross Mews, Cantley

Cantley Lane/Church Lane, Cantley

Cantley Lane/Green Boulevard, Cantley

Cantley Lane/Craven Close, Cantley

Cantley Lane/St Erics Road, Cantley

Cantley Lane/Ascot Avenue, Cantley

Bawtry Road/St Augustines Road, Cantley

Booth Avenue/The Dome, Belle Vue

Booth Avenue/Gliwice Way, Belle Vue

Belle Vue Way/Bawtry Road, Belle Vue

Bennetthorpe/Sandbeck Road, Belle Vue

Bennetthorpe/Danum Road, Bennetthorpe

Bennetthorpe/Roman Road, Bennetthorpe

South Parade/Thorne Road, Doncaster Town

Centre

Waterdale/Chamber Road, Doncaster Town
Centre

Waterdale/Horse Fair Green, Doncaster Town
Centre

Waterdale/College Road, Doncaster Town Centre

Waterdale/College Road, Doncaster Town Centre

College Road/Waterdale, Doncaster Town Centre

College Road/Cleveland Street, Doncaster Town
Centre

Doncaster Frenchgate Interchange/C5, Doncaster
Town Centre

Bus Station, Scunthorpe

Railway Station, Scunthorpe

Cottage Beck Road, Scunthorpe

The Pods, Scunthorpe

Lloyds Avenue, Scunthorpe

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/6359487/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/6359487/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/8681466/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster


Sunday Not Operational

399 bus Info

Direction: Misterton
Stops: 52
Trip Duration: 85 min
Line Summary:

West Common Lane, Scunthorpe

Peveril Avenue, Scunthorpe

North Lindsey College, Scunthorpe

North Lindsey College, Scunthorpe

Tesco, Scunthorpe

Gallagher Retail Park, Scunthorpe

Gunness Straight, Gunness

Jolly Sailor, Gunness

Althorpe Rail Station, Keadby

Main Street, Althorpe

Church, Althorpe

Vermuyden Court, Althorpe

Trentside, Derrythorpe

Riverside Flats, West Butterwick

North Street, West Butterwick

West Street, West Butterwick

Village Hall, West Butterwick

Park View Terrace, West Butterwick

Church, Beltoft

Bracon, Beltoft

Sir Solomon Pub, Belton

Ash Tree Close, Belton

Jeffrey Lane, Belton

Steers Arms, Belton

Tottermire Lane, Epworth

Leisure Centre, Epworth

Blow Row, Epworth

The Old Rectory, Epworth

Woodland Way, Epworth

Epworth Road, Owston Ferry

Station Road, Owston Ferry

Isle Bus Depot, Owston Ferry

https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/8681466/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster
https://moovitapp.com/east_midlands-2103/lines/399/82035896/8681466/en?ref=2&poiType=line&customerId=4908&af_sub8=%2Findex%2Fapi%2Fresgen%2Fpdf%2Fline&utm_source=line_pdf&utm_medium=organic&utm_term=Scunthorpe%20-%20Westwoodside%20-%20Doncaster


399 bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at moovitapp.com. Use the Moovit App to see
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in East Midlands.

© 2025 Moovit - All Rights Reserved

Market Place, Owston Ferry

Station Road, Owston Ferry

Brackenhill Road, East Lound

Memorial, Haxey

Marlborough Avenue, Haxey

Coop, Haxey

Water Tower, Westwoodside

Newbigg, Westwoodside

Fern Court, Westwoodside

School Croft, Westwoodside

Akeferry Road, Graizelound

War Memorial, Misterton

High Street, Misterton

Hillsyde Avenue, Misterton

Hawthorn Croft, Misterton


